

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
2010 CRS OVERLAY, HEEGE ROAD
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1304
BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 3, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE				(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER	
		UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PACE CONSTRUCTION		N B WEST CONSTRUCTION		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,862.52	\$ 20,862.52	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	106.7	\$15.00	\$ 1,600.50	\$51.00	\$ 5,441.70	\$60.00	\$ 6,402.00	\$45.10	\$ 4,812.17
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	99.7	\$45.00	\$ 4,486.50	\$48.75	\$ 4,860.38	\$50.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$42.65	\$ 4,252.21
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$7.00	\$ 7.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	176.6	\$5.00	\$ 883.00	\$2.30	\$ 406.18	\$5.00	\$ 883.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,324.50
309-11.08	Concrete Base (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	11.3	\$75.00	\$ 847.50	\$173.50	\$ 1,960.55	\$68.00	\$ 768.40	\$107.50	\$ 1,214.75
404-12.67	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)DLP	Ton	3232	\$75.00	\$ 242,400.00	\$64.75	\$ 209,272.00	\$69.41	\$ 224,333.12	\$78.41	\$ 253,421.12
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	46	\$135.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$115.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$175.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,910.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	151	\$135.00	\$ 20,385.00	\$173.50	\$ 26,198.50	\$85.00	\$ 12,835.00	\$105.00	\$ 15,855.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	139.6	\$100.00	\$ 13,960.00	\$89.50	\$ 12,494.20	\$85.00	\$ 11,866.00	\$80.00	\$ 11,168.00
407-10.27	Tack-Erulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	1470	\$4.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$3.05	\$ 4,483.50	\$3.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,410.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	26116	\$4.00	\$ 104,464.00	\$1.05	\$ 27,421.80	\$1.00	\$ 26,116.00	\$1.31	\$ 34,211.96
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	8	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,040.00
604-18.02	2-Grate Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	6	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$475.00	\$ 2,850.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	23	\$500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$180.00	\$ 4,140.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	1400	\$25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$21.00	\$ 29,400.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	10	\$2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,205.00	\$ 22,050.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	18	\$50.00	\$ 900.00	\$63.75	\$ 1,147.50	\$60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$65.70	\$ 1,182.60
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7"	S.Y.	3	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$97.00	\$ 291.00	\$120.00	\$ 360.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	8	\$50.00	\$ 400.00	\$33.00	\$ 264.00	\$40.00	\$ 320.00	\$29.00	\$ 232.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	16	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$21.00	\$ 336.00	\$45.00	\$ 720.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00
608-90.06	6" Reinforced Exposed Aggregate Concrete	S.Y.	51.3	\$125.00	\$ 6,412.50	\$66.75	\$ 3,424.28	\$150.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$81.00	\$ 4,155.30
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	30	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$28.50	\$ 855.00	\$12.00	\$ 360.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	95	\$35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$27.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$51.60	\$ 4,902.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	650	\$10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$7.75	\$ 5,037.50	\$8.60	\$ 5,590.00	\$9.75	\$ 6,337.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
613-10.17	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement, 7.5 Sack	S.Y.	95.4	\$100.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$168.00	\$ 16,227.20	\$125.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$130.00	\$ 12,402.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	38	\$44.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$55.50	\$ 2,109.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$54.00	\$ 2,052.00
726-54.06	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	24	\$35.00	\$ 840.00	\$5.00	\$ 120.00	\$40.00	\$ 960.00	\$29.00	\$ 696.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	30	\$10.00	\$ 300.00	\$15.00	\$ 450.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	5	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$85.00	\$ 425.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	5	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$105.00	\$ 525.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$95.00	\$ 475.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS											
					\$ 544,328.00	\$ 457,978.81	\$ 464,174.52	\$ 483,750.11			
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	80	\$1.00	\$ 80.00	\$0.17	\$ 13.60	\$0.17	\$ 13.60	\$0.30	\$ 24.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	932	\$6.00	\$ 5,592.00	\$4.30	\$ 4,007.60	\$4.30	\$ 4,007.60	\$4.65	\$ 4,333.80
SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
					\$ 5,672.00	\$ 4,021.20	\$ 4,021.20	\$ 4,357.80			
PROJECT TOTALS											
					\$ 550,000.00	\$ 462,000.01	\$ 468,195.72	\$ 488,107.91			
DBE REQUIRED: 10%											
						10%	10%	10%			

Sub Total Roadway Items was \$457,978.80 should be \$457,978.81. Project Total was \$462,000.00 should be \$462,000.01.

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
2010 CRS OVERLAY, HEEGE ROAD
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1304
BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 3, 2010**